

ANNEX

Annex to Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/249 is corrected as follows:

- (1) In the entry concerning substance 2b17034 glycine, the column “Other provisions” is corrected as follows:
 - (a) Point 3 is replaced by the following:

“3. On the label of the additive the following shall be indicated:
‘Recommended maximum content of the active substance of complete feeding stuff with a moisture content of 12 %:

 - 20 g/kg for cats and dogs;
 - 25 mg/kg for other species and categories.”
 - (b) Point 5 is replaced by the following:

“5. The functional group, the identification number, the name and the added amount of the active substance shall be indicated in the labelling of feed materials and compound feedingstuffs where the content of the active substance in the complete feeding stuff with a moisture content of 12 % exceeds:

 - 20 g/kg for cats and dogs;
 - 25 mg/kg for other species and categories.”
- (2) In the entry concerning substance 2b17033 L-cysteine, in the column “Composition, chemical formula, description, analytical method”, the text “Produced by chemical synthesis or protein hydrolysis” is replaced by the text “Produced by chemical synthesis or protein hydrolysis of animal or vegetal proteins”.
- (3) In the entry concerning substance 2b920 L-cysteine hydrochloride monohydrate, in the column “Composition, chemical formula, description, analytical method”, the text “Produced by chemical synthesis or protein hydrolysis” is replaced by the text “Produced by chemical synthesis or protein hydrolysis of animal or vegetal proteins”.